Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : VL035634.D

Aca On : 16 Sep 2020 18:25
Operator : SY/AP

Sample : L4026-02DL 4X

Misc : 400mI/MSVOA L

ALS Vial : 1 Sample Multiplier:

Quant Time: Sep 17 10:38:44 2020
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :

Response via

Mon Sep 14 15:19:50
Initial Calibration

Internal Standards

1

Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA L\DATA\VL091620\

Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA L\METHODS\VL082720AIR_M
AIR ANALYSIS BY METHOD TO-15

(QT Reviewed)

Instrument: MSVOA_LMon Sep 1

Response

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

MMDadoda
9/17/2020 1:52:36 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

1) Bromochloromethane
33) 1.4-Difluorobenzene
55) Chlorobenzene-d5

System Monitoring Compounds
68) 1-Bromo-4-Fluorobenzene
Spiked Amount 10.000 Rang

Taraet Compounds

Dichlorodifluoromethane

Chlorodifluoromethane

Chloromethane

Propene

Ethanol

Acetone

Isopropyl Alcohol

Toluene

m/p-Xylene

2020
R.T. Qlon
5.66 49
7.17 114
12.09 117
14 .42 95
e 65 - 135
3.04 85
2.97 51
3.13 50
3.01 41
3.59 45
3.85 43
3.97 45
9.81 91
12.97 91

1271033
4950123
4896060

3609412
Recovery

24043
16837m
9138
10498
417218
153171
54621
67184
46697m

10.00
10.00
10.00

10.38

0.109
0.120
0.121
0.194
31.050
1.093
0.653
0.167
0.111

ppbv
ppbv

ppbv

ppbv
103.8

ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv

0.0
0%

Ovalue

0

94

86
83
96
99
88
98

VLO82720AIR.M Thu Sep 17 13:39:04 20

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

20

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA L\DATA\VL091620\
Data File : VL035634.D

Aca On : 16 Sep 2020 18:25

Operator : SY/AP

Sample : L4026-02DL 4X

Misc > 400mI/MSVOA L

ALS Vvial :© 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Manual Integrations
Ouant Time: Sep 17 10:38:44 2020 AREONISY

Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA L\METHODS\VL082720AIR_M MMDadoda
Quant Title : AIR ANALYSIS BY METHOD TO-15  Instrument: MSVOA_LMon Sep 9/17/2020 1:52:36 PM
OLast Update : Mon Sep 14 15:19:50 2020

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: VL035634.D
8500000

8000000

7500000

robenzene,S

Chlorobenzene-d5,|
4 =
+-Brome-4-Huof

7000000

2

6500000

1,4-Difluorobenzene, |

6000000

5500000

5000000

4500000

Bromochloromethane, |

4000000

3500000

3000000

2500000

2000000

15000001~

1000000{2

Ethanol
1sApFEINRIEohol, T
Toluene, T
m/p-Xylene, T

L L N B

A A
LIRS L B N Y L L L B Y S N B A N L R B R N N N B B B B N B B N N B B N B BN B B B B O B B B B B B

1
Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00
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Abundance Scan 901 (5.684 min): VL035505.D (-885) (-) #1
130 Bromochloromethane
Concen: 10.000 ppbv
RT: 5.66 min Scan# 894
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VL035634.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
0 164 Manual Integrations
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 1Ot lonz 49 Resp: 1271033 APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
49 130 49 100 MMDadoda
128 89.7 50.0 150.1 9/17/2020 1:52:36 PM
130 115.5 64.4 193.2
Rawsg
93 Abundance lon 49.10 (48.80 to 49.80): VLO
79 lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70):
AT S
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 | 800000
Abundance 5.66
49 130 600000 |
Su b50 400000 //
93 |
81 200000 /
0 35 63 116 / )
N L L R L L L N Ll LR L RRR RN LERRE LR LI e
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 Time--> 560 5.65 570 5.75
Abundance Scan 82 (3.051 min): VL035505.D (-71) (-) #2
85 Dichlorodifluoromethane
Concen: 0.109 ppbv
RT: 3.04 min Scan# 78
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: VL035634.D
. 50 101 Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
o..,..'..,....l..5.6.,..6:6.,.7.4..,....,....,|.'...,....1,2.2...,
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 Tgt lon: 85 Resp: 24043
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
85 85 100
87 31.2 28.0 42.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 85.00 (84.70 to 85.70): VLO
lon 87.00 (86.70 to 87.70): VLO
) 44 50 66 101 20000 3.04
I e e e Bt m Ot
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
Abundance 15000
85
10000
Sub
50
5000
37 44 50 66 101 o
e e o S ot S ~
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 Time--> '
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Abundance Scan 63 (2.989 min): VL035505.D (-46) (-) #3
3t Chlorodifluoromethane
Concen: 0.120 ppbv m
RT: 2.97 min Scan# 57 Instrument :
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.00 min  [SUCAEE _
. Lab File: VL035634.D  SUSHSCIlEE
Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
0 3'5'38 A2 Al ro % Manual Integrations
LARRA SRR RARRN SRR RARRS RN RARRA SEREARLALE RERRE RARN RAREN RERAN RARRARE - -
miz--> 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 o0 95 10T fon: 51 Resp:  16837FEsiaeiviEs
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
51 51 100 MMDadoda
67 24._3 17.8 26.8 9/17/2020 1:52:36 PM
RaWSO
65 Abundance lon 51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): VLO
4447 lon 67.00 (66.70 to 67.70): VLO
o 3740 || | 69 50000
R E S P RRACRTE S S
m/z--> 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 40000
Abundance
51
30000
Sub 20000
97
50 o5
4447 10000
3740 69 I
B L L B R L N RN RN Rl RN RRR LN RS R T T T T T T
miz--> 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 Tme-> 296 208  3.00
Abundance Scan 110 (3.141 min): VL035505.D (-96) (-) #4
50 Chloromethane
Concen: 0.121 ppbv
RT: 3.13 min Scan# 107
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: VLO035634.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
37
o R o o s e R B R N . .
miz-—> 40 6 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 19t lon: 50 Resp: 9138
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
50 50 100
52 26.3 27.7 41.5#
65
RaWSO
Abundance lon 50.10 (49.80 to 50.80): VLO
80004 |on 52.10 (51.80 to 52.80): VLO
35‘ ‘ ‘ 81 217 3.13
0...,.Wu.,....,....,....,.... e aruu 6000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance
50
4000
SUbso 65
2000 //ﬂ\
. 35 81 217 0 \‘L\
T e e e e o e e e e R B ————
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 [Time--> 3.10 3.15

VL035634.D VL082720AIR.M

Thu Sep 17 13:39:07 2020
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Abundance Scan 70 (3.012 min): VL035505.D (-60) (-) #9
1 Propene
Concen: 0.194 ppbv
RT: 3.01 min Scan# 69 Instrument :
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.01 min peion L _
Lab File: VL035634.D %‘q‘g”l}fg‘zrgf'e'd -
Acqg: 16 Sep 2020 18:25 o
0 26 90 263 Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 = 10t fon: 41 Resp: 10498 APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
39 60 41 100 MMDadoda
42 56.4 56.3 84.5 9/17/2020 1:52:36 PM
Rawsg
Abundance |on 41.10 (40.80 to 41.80): VLO
8000 lon 42.10 (41.80 to 42.80): VLO
3.01
0
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 6000
Abundance
39 60
4000
Sub
50
2000
0 0 T T
m‘wwwmwmwmm T T T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 [Time--> 2.95 3.00 3.05
Abundance Scan 255 (3.607 min): VL035505.D (-245) (-) #13
Ethanol
Concen: 31.050 ppbv
RT: 3.59 min Scan# 251
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VL035634.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
0 . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 19t fon: 45 Resp: 417218
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
45 45 100
46 35.7 15.2 60.6
RaWSO
Abundance |on 45.10 (44.80 to 45.80): VLO
lon 46.10 (45.80 to 46.80): VLO
250000 3.59
o 281
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 200000
Abundance
45 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
0 281 —
Tmmwwwwmwwm ||||||||||||||||||||I
m'z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 355 3.60 3.65 3.70

VL035634.D VL082720AIR.M

Thu Sep 17 13:39:08 2020
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Abundance Scan 332 (3.854 min): VL035505.D (-323) (-) #15
43 Acetone
Concen: 1.093 ppbv
RT: 3.85 min Scan# 330
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
58 Lab File: VL035634.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
0 A 23 & 9% Manual Integrations
LR S UL SUELELES S SURELE SURLELEL WA - -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 9o 100 | 10T lon: 43 Resp: 153171 et
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
43 43 100 MMDadoda
58 36.3 28.4 42 .6 9/17/2020 1:52:36 PM
RaWSO
58 Abundance lon 43.10 (42.80 to 43.80): VLO
120000 lon 58.10 (57.80 to 58.80): VLO
3.85
b Sl 88 e e | 100000
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Abundance 80000
43
60000
Sub_ 40000
58
20000
o 37 53 67 81 0
T e e e .
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100  [Time-->
Abundance Scan 370 (3.977 min): VL035505.D (-358) (-) #19
45 Isopropyl Alcohol
Concen: 0.653 ppbv
RT: 3.97 min Scan# 367
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: VL035634.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
o 59 77 100
e e B B B e e R e . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon: 45 Resp: 54621
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
45 45 100
58 6.5 2.0 3.0#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 45.10 (44.80 to 45.80): VLO
lon 58.10 (57.80 to 58.80): VLO
30000 397
WP s 10 207 :
0!lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 25000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance
A5 20000
15000
Sub_, 10000
5000
o %9 g 103 207 ob !
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time--> 3.90  3.95 400  4.05
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Abundance Scan 1371 (7.195 min): VL035505.D (-1354) (-) #33
114 1.4-Difluorobenzene
Concen: 10.000 ppbv
RT: 7.17 min Scan# 1364
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VL035634.D
63 88 Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
ok 375'0' ?'5 - | ?5 " 130
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 | 19t lon:1l4 Resp: 4950123
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
114 114 100
63 19.4 14.7 22.1
88 17.5 13.4 20.2
RaW50
Abundance lon 114.10 (113.80 to 114.80): \
63 88 lon 63.10 (62.80 to 63.80): VLO
ol S L 10 | 3000000
miz—-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 ra
Abundance
114 2000000
Sub
50 1000000
63 88
ol 3 50 75 9% 130 0
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130  Mime->
Abundance Scan 2191 (9.832 min): VL035505.D (-2172) (-) #53
oL Toluene
Concen: 0.167 ppbv
RT: 9.81 min Scan# 2183
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: VL035634.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
39 51
0"'II"|I"Ill'l"7'7I"“'I1'0'6"I""I'"'I""I""I2'O'7" - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon: 91 Resp: 67184
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
a1 91 100
92 61.0 49.8 74.8
RaWSO
Abundance fon 91.10 (90.80 to 91.80): VLO
lon 92.10 (91.80 to 92.80): VLO
39 65
0...h:?ﬁ.,U...,.J‘.lp?..,.... e — '
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 30000
Abundance
91
20000
Sub50
10000
39 65
o S8 s
miz--> 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime-> 975 980  9.85

VL035634.D VL082720AIR.M

Thu Sep 17 13:39:09 2020

Instrument :
MSVOA L
ClientSampleld :
TRC-IA-02DL

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

MMDadoda
9/17/2020 1:52:36 PM
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Abundance Scan 2901 (12.114 min): VL035505.D (-2883) (-) #55
117 Chlorobenzene-d5
Concen: 10.000 ppbv
82 RT: 12.09 min Scan# 2893WEiliul=lis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [SUCAEE _
Lab File: VL035634.D  SUSHSCIlEE
54 Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
O' || 63 LEm 99 109 " 131 Manual Integrations
TR - -
2> 3 40 5 60 70 8 95 106110 130 130 140 140 160 1Jo | TAt 1on:117 Resp: 4896060 APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
117 100 MMDadoda
82 57.2 41.6 62.4 9/17/2020 1:52:36 PM
119 35.0 29.3 43.9
RaWSO
Abundance fon 117.10 (116.80 to 117.80): \
30000004 oy 82,10 (81.80 t0 82.80): VLO
2500000
0 12.09
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 '
Abundance 2000000
117
1500000
82
Sub
0 1000000
54 500000
ol 40 63 72 99 162 ok \
R L L B B L L R RN AR R LR RRLR N RE R aal T T T T T T T T
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110 120 130 140 150 160 170 Time--> 1200 1210  12.20
Abundance Scan 3184 (13.024 min): VL035505.D (-3160) (-) #59
il m/p-Xylene
Concen: 0.111 ppbv m
106 RT: 12.97 min Scan# 3168
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.04 min
Lab File: VL035634.D
g 77 Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
B R T N " NS - § _ _
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt lon: 91 Resp: 46697
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
)i} 91 100
106 50.6 43 .4 65.2
106
RaWSO
Abundance lon 91.10 (90.80 to 91.80): VLO
lon 106.10 (105.80 to 106.80):
63 “ ‘ 15000 12.97
G.HELWW.HJ“.L‘A...”...” e ——
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance
91 10000
Sub 106
50 5000
77
51
38
0 Us——— ]
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time--> 12.90 13.00  13.10

VL035634.D VL082720AIR.M

Thu Sep 17 13:39:10 2020
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Abundance Scan 3627 (14.449 min): VL035505.D (-3607) (-) #68
% 174 1-Bromo-4-Fluorobenzene
Concen: 10.381 ppbv
RT: 14.42 min Scan# 3619 Sitiulhl
Ref50 8 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [SUCAEE _
Lab File: VL035634.D  SUSHSCIlEE
50 Acq: 16 Sep 2020 18:25
0 - & 106117129 143153 193 Manual Integrations
AR AR B S B - -
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Tat lon: 95 Resb: 3609412 pugeimpdyting
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g5 o5 100 MMDadoda
174 174 79.3 69.6 104.4 9/17/2020 1:52:36 PM
175 5.8 5.1 7.7
Rawg, 75
Abundance lon 95.10 (94.80 to 95.80): VLO
lon 174.00 (173.70 to 174.70):
50 2000000
o 37 | 81| 85 || 106117120 141152162 |,
I 14.42
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance 1500000
%5
174
1000000
Sub50 75
500000
50
oL 61 | 85 | 106117 129 141152162 0
o e B s —————
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time--> 14.30  14.40  14.50

VL035634.D VL082720AIR.M

Thu Sep 17 13:39:10 2020
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